
Individual Senior European Championships
Sunday, June 18, 2023 - 13:00

# Name Country Rank Birthdate
1 LISINA Alena AIN 22.10.2001
2 SMIRNOVA Anna AIN 24.05.2000
3 BASHTA Anna AZE 5 10.07.1996
4 BOLSHAKOVA Valeriya AZE 37 13.07.1995
5 KARIMOVA Sabina AZE 47 24.10.1987
6 KASPIAROVICH Palina AZE 69 02.02.1996
7 CORTEYN Jolien BEL 80 19.10.2001
8 HRAMOVA Olga A. BUL 35 13.10.1989
9 ILIEVA Yoana BUL 26 20.06.2001
10 MILANOVA Kristina BUL 298 11.04.2004
11 NEIKOVA Emma BUL 99 11.06.2005
12 HERNANDEZ Elena ESP 94 13.06.1999
13 MARTIN-PORTUGUES Lucia ESP 6 22.10.1990
14 NAVARRO Araceli ESP 8 09.08.1989
15 PEREZ CUENCA Celia ESP 78 24.01.1994
16 APITHY-BRUNET Manon FRA 11 07.02.1996
17 BALZER Sara FRA 3 03.04.1995
18 BERDER Cecilia FRA 67 13.12.1989
19 RIFKISS Margaux FRA 23 09.06.1996
20 CHART Maria GBR 210 17.10.1998
21 DAYKIN Kate GBR 168 26.08.1996
22 MAXWELL Caitlin GBR 56 02.05.1999
23 POTTER Sophia GBR 230 24.02.2000
24 JIJIEISHVILI Lika GEO 66 30.09.1999
25 EIFLER Larissa GER 13 17.06.1999
26 FUNKE Julika GER 76 18.10.2000
27 GETTE Elisabeth GER 73 06.11.2000
28 HERBON Felice GER 164 26.10.2004
29 GEORGIADOU Despina GRE 2 22.06.1991
30 GKOUNTOURA Theodora GRE 4 14.03.1997
31 PAIZI Marina GRE 175 03.04.1990
32 BATTAI Sugar Katinka HUN 17 17.04.2003
33 KATONA Renata HUN 68 17.11.1994
34 MARTON Anna HUN 15 31.03.1995
35 PUSZTAI Liza HUN 25 11.05.2001
36 BATTISTON Michela ITA 14 15.09.1997
37 CRISCIO Martina ITA 9 24.01.1994
38 GREGORIO Rossella ITA 10 30.08.1990
39 MORMILE Chiara ITA 19 30.05.1995
40 CIESLAR Zuzanna POL 20 08.11.2000
41 KOZACZUK Malgorzata POL 48 06.06.1988
42 MATUSZAK Sylwia POL 33 16.11.1997
43 WATOR Angelika POL 194 19.02.1994
44 LUTEA Tania ROU 150 11.06.2001
45 MARTIS Sabina ROU 63 18.04.2000
46 MATEI Maria ROU 159 14.11.2001
47 PANTIS Ilinca ROU 101 13.08.2003
48 DEMIRKOL Damla TUR 250 02.02.2006
49 ERBIL Nisanur TUR 53 22.04.2003
50 SHCHUKLA Iryna TUR 44 13.10.1995
51 UNLUDAG Deniz Selin TUR 105 19.04.2001



8 pools
5 pools of 6 and 3 pools of 7
36 (70.59% of 51) competitors promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 64 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third



Individual Senior European Championships
Sunday, June 18, 2023 - 13:00
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Name Country Rank Notes
1 GEORGIADOU Despina GRE 2
2 BALZER Sara FRA 3
3 GKOUNTOURA Theodora GRE 4
4 BASHTA Anna AZE 5
5 MARTIN-PORTUGUES Lucia ESP 6
6 NAVARRO Araceli ESP 8
7 CRISCIO Martina ITA 9
8 GREGORIO Rossella ITA 10
9 APITHY-BRUNET Manon FRA 11
10 EIFLER Larissa GER 13
11 BATTISTON Michela ITA 14
12 MARTON Anna HUN 15
13 BATTAI Sugar Katinka HUN 17
14 MORMILE Chiara ITA 19
15 CIESLAR Zuzanna POL 20
16 RIFKISS Margaux FRA 23
17 PUSZTAI Liza HUN 25
18 ILIEVA Yoana BUL 26
19 MATUSZAK Sylwia POL 33
20 HRAMOVA Olga A. BUL 35
21 BOLSHAKOVA Valeriya AZE 37
22 SHCHUKLA Iryna TUR 44
23 KARIMOVA Sabina AZE 47
24 KOZACZUK Malgorzata POL 48
25 ERBIL Nisanur TUR 53
26 MAXWELL Caitlin GBR 56
27 MARTIS Sabina ROU 63
28 JIJIEISHVILI Lika GEO 66
29 BERDER Cecilia FRA 67
30 KATONA Renata HUN 68
31 KASPIAROVICH Palina AZE 69
32 GETTE Elisabeth GER 73
33 FUNKE Julika GER 76
34 PEREZ CUENCA Celia ESP 78
35 CORTEYN Jolien BEL 80
36 HERNANDEZ Elena ESP 94
37 NEIKOVA Emma BUL 99
38 PANTIS Ilinca ROU 101
39 UNLUDAG Deniz Selin TUR 105
40 LUTEA Tania ROU 150
41 MATEI Maria ROU 159
42 HERBON Felice GER 164
43 DAYKIN Kate GBR 168
44 PAIZI Marina GRE 175
45 WATOR Angelika POL 194
46 CHART Maria GBR 210
47 POTTER Sophia GBR 230
48 DEMIRKOL Damla TUR 250
49 MILANOVA Kristina BUL 298
50 SMIRNOVA Anna AIN
51 LISINA Alena AIN
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Strip 5

13:00

Referee(s):

MARTILOTTI Luigi (ITA)

MILANOVA Kristina BUL

PUSZTAI Liza HUN

RIFKISS Margaux FRA

PEREZ CUENCA Celia ESP

DEMIRKOL Damla TUR

GETTE Elisabeth GER

GEORGIADOU Despina GRE

Strip 6

13:00

Referee(s):

ATTAR COHEN Adriana (ARG)
KOSA Miklos (HUN)

ILIEVA Yoana BUL

POTTER Sophia GBR

SMIRNOVA Anna AIN

KASPIAROVICH Palina AZE

BALZER Sara FRA

CIESLAR Zuzanna POL

FUNKE Julika GER

Strip 7

13:00

Referee(s):

STOYCHEV Yulian (BUL)
BEREUTER Roman (AUT)

CHART Maria GBR

GKOUNTOURA Theodora GRE

CORTEYN Jolien BEL

MATUSZAK Sylwia POL

KATONA Renata HUN

LISINA Alena AIN

MORMILE Chiara ITA



Strip 8

13:00

Referee(s):

BEN CHAABENE Iheb (TUN)
HANCIANU Cosmin (ROU)

BATTAI Sugar Katinka HUN

HERNANDEZ Elena ESP

BERDER Cecilia FRA

HRAMOVA Olga A. BUL

BASHTA Anna AZE

WATOR Angelika POL

Strip 9

13:00

Referee(s):

SCHIFFERS Alexander (GER)

NEIKOVA Emma BUL

MATEI Maria ROU

BOLSHAKOVA Valeriya AZE

MARTIN-PORTUGUES Lucia ESP

MARTON Anna HUN

JIJIEISHVILI Lika GEO

Strip 10

13:00

Referee(s):

MCHEDLIDZE Zaza (GEO)

PAIZI Marina GRE

SHCHUKLA Iryna TUR

HERBON Felice GER

NAVARRO Araceli ESP

MARTIS Sabina ROU

BATTISTON Michela ITA

Strip 11

13:00

Referee(s):

CHICHON Vanesa (ESP)

MAXWELL Caitlin GBR

EIFLER Larissa GER

UNLUDAG Deniz Selin TUR

PANTIS Ilinca ROU

KARIMOVA Sabina AZE

CRISCIO Martina ITA



Strip 12

13:00

Referee(s):

MILENCHEV Vasil (BUL)
ORAY Cem (TUR)

GREGORIO Rossella ITA

KOZACZUK Malgorzata POL

ERBIL Nisanur TUR

DAYKIN Kate GBR

LUTEA Tania ROU

APITHY-BRUNET Manon FRA
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Seed Name Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 APITHY-BRUNET Manon FRA 5 1.00 25 8 +17 Advanced
2 RIFKISS Margaux FRA 6 1.00 30 20 +10 Advanced
3 KARIMOVA Sabina AZE 5 1.00 25 16 +9 Advanced
4 ILIEVA Yoana BUL 5 0.83 29 15 +14 Advanced
5 GKOUNTOURA Theodora GRE 5 0.83 28 15 +13 Advanced
6 MORMILE Chiara ITA 5 0.83 28 17 +11 Advanced
7 BALZER Sara FRA 5 0.83 26 19 +7 Advanced
8 MARTON Anna HUN 4 0.80 23 11 +12 Advanced
9 NAVARRO Araceli ESP 4 0.80 24 13 +11 Advanced
10 MARTIN-PORTUGUES Lucia ESP 4 0.80 22 12 +10 Advanced
11 CRISCIO Martina ITA 4 0.80 24 15 +9 Advanced
12 KOZACZUK Malgorzata POL 4 0.80 23 15 +8 Advanced
13 BATTISTON Michela ITA 4 0.80 21 15 +6 Advanced
14 BERDER Cecilia FRA 4 0.80 21 17 +4 Advanced
15 PEREZ CUENCA Celia ESP 4 0.67 26 16 +10 Advanced
16 GEORGIADOU Despina GRE 4 0.67 28 20 +8 Advanced
17 PUSZTAI Liza HUN 4 0.67 26 18 +8 Advanced
18 MAXWELL Caitlin GBR 3 0.60 22 18 +4 Advanced
19 HERNANDEZ Elena ESP 3 0.60 21 17 +4 Advanced
20 HERBON Felice GER 3 0.60 20 17 +3 Advanced
21 BASHTA Anna AZE 3 0.60 20 18 +2 Advanced
22 GREGORIO Rossella ITA 3 0.60 19 17 +2 Advanced
23 JIJIEISHVILI Lika GEO 3 0.60 17 15 +2 Advanced
24 FUNKE Julika GER 3 0.50 24 20 +4 Advanced
25 KASPIAROVICH Palina AZE 3 0.50 22 21 +1 Advanced
26 CIESLAR Zuzanna POL 3 0.50 22 22 0 Advanced
27 MATUSZAK Sylwia POL 3 0.50 22 25 -3 Advanced
28 CORTEYN Jolien BEL 3 0.50 18 21 -3 Advanced
29 PANTIS Ilinca ROU 2 0.40 17 15 +2 Advanced
30 MARTIS Sabina ROU 2 0.40 19 19 0 Advanced
31 BATTAI Sugar Katinka HUN 2 0.40 18 18 0 Advanced
32 SHCHUKLA Iryna TUR 2 0.40 17 18 -1 Advanced
33 NEIKOVA Emma BUL 2 0.40 16 20 -4 Advanced
34 WATOR Angelika POL 2 0.40 17 22 -5 Advanced
35 MATEI Maria ROU 2 0.40 16 21 -5 Advanced
36 LUTEA Tania ROU 2 0.40 15 21 -6 Advanced
37T GETTE Elisabeth GER 2 0.33 24 23 +1 Eliminated
37T KATONA Renata HUN 2 0.33 24 23 +1 Eliminated
39 SMIRNOVA Anna AIN 2 0.33 22 27 -5 Eliminated
40 LISINA Alena AIN 2 0.33 19 27 -8 Eliminated
41 ERBIL Nisanur TUR 1 0.20 17 20 -3 Eliminated
42 HRAMOVA Olga A. BUL 1 0.20 17 22 -5 Eliminated
43 EIFLER Larissa GER 1 0.20 15 21 -6 Eliminated
44 CHART Maria GBR 1 0.17 18 29 -11 Eliminated
45 MILANOVA Kristina BUL 1 0.17 13 29 -16 Eliminated
46 BOLSHAKOVA Valeriya AZE 0 0.00 10 25 -15 Eliminated
47T UNLUDAG Deniz Selin TUR 0 0.00 7 25 -18 Eliminated
47T DAYKIN Kate GBR 0 0.00 7 25 -18 Eliminated
49 PAIZI Marina GRE 0 0.00 6 25 -19 Eliminated
50T POTTER Sophia GBR 0 0.00 9 30 -21 Eliminated
50T DEMIRKOL Damla TUR 0 0.00 9 30 -21 Eliminated



Semi-Finals

Ref: KOSA Miklos (HUN)
Video: BEN CHAABENE Iheb (TUN)

1

Ref: MARTILOTTI Luigi (ITA)
Video: MCHEDLIDZE Zaza (GEO)

2

Table of 8

Ref: STOYCHEV Yulian (BUL)
Video: MARTILOTTI Luigi (ITA)

1

Ref: MARTILOTTI Luigi (ITA)
Video: STOYCHEV Yulian (BUL)

2

Ref: CHICHON Vanesa (ESP)
Video: BEN CHAABENE Iheb (TUN)

3

Ref: MCHEDLIDZE Zaza (GEO)
Video: BEN CHAABENE Iheb (TUN)

4

Table of 16

Ref: MILENCHEV Vasil (BUL)
Video: MCHEDLIDZE Zaza (GEO)

1

Ref: MCHEDLIDZE Zaza (GEO)
Video: MILENCHEV Vasil (BUL)

2

Ref: MILENCHEV Vasil (BUL)
Video: MCHEDLIDZE Zaza (GEO)

3

Ref: MCHEDLIDZE Zaza (GEO)
Video: MILENCHEV Vasil (BUL)

4

Ref: BEN CHAABENE Iheb (TUN)
Video: CHICHON Vanesa (ESP)

5

Ref: CHICHON Vanesa (ESP)
Video: BEN CHAABENE Iheb (TUN)

6

Ref: BEN CHAABENE Iheb (TUN)
Video: CHICHON Vanesa (ESP)

7

Ref: CHICHON Vanesa (ESP)
Video: BEN CHAABENE Iheb (TUN)

8

Table of 32

1

Ref: KOSA Miklos (HUN)
Video: ATTAR COHEN Adriana (ARG)

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Ref: CHICHON Vanesa (ESP)
Video: ORAY Cem (TUR)

15

16

Table of 64

FRA

BUL

TUR

HUN

GRE

ESP

GER

AZE

HUN

GRE

BEL

AZE

POL

ITA

GER

ROU

ROU

BUL



Semi-Finals

Ref: SCHIFFERS Alexander (GER)
Video: ATTAR COHEN Adriana (ARG)

3

Ref: CHICHON Vanesa (ESP)
Video: ORAY Cem (TUR)

4

Table of 8

Ref: SCHIFFERS Alexander (GER)
Video: ATTAR COHEN Adriana (ARG)

5

Ref: KOSA Miklos (HUN)
Video: SCHIFFERS Alexander (GER)

6

Ref: MILENCHEV Vasil (BUL)
Video: ORAY Cem (TUR)

7

Ref: MILENCHEV Vasil (BUL)
Video: ORAY Cem (TUR)

8

Table of 16

Ref: SCHIFFERS Alexander (GER)
Video: ATTAR COHEN Adriana (ARG)

9

Ref: KOSA Miklos (HUN)
Video: SCHIFFERS Alexander (GER)

10

Ref: KOSA Miklos (HUN)
Video: ATTAR COHEN Adriana (ARG)

11

Ref: SCHIFFERS Alexander (GER)
Video: ATTAR COHEN Adriana (ARG)

12

Ref: MARTILOTTI Luigi (ITA)
Video: BEREUTER Roman (AUT)

13

Ref: BEREUTER Roman (AUT)
Video: MARTILOTTI Luigi (ITA)

14

Ref: MARTILOTTI Luigi (ITA)
Video: BEREUTER Roman (AUT)

15

Ref: BEREUTER Roman (AUT)
Video: MARTILOTTI Luigi (ITA)

16

Table of 32

17

Ref: STOYCHEV Yulian (BUL)
Video: BEN CHAABENE Iheb (TUN)

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

(10) MARTIN-PORTUGUES Lucia
28

29

30

Ref: SCHIFFERS Alexander (GER)
Video: MCHEDLIDZE Zaza (GEO)

31

32

Table of 64

AZE

ROU

ROU

ESP

FRA

ITA

ITA

POL

ITA

FRA

POL

GEO

(10) MARTIN-PORTUGUES Lucia
ESP

ESP

GBR

HUN

POL

FRA



Ref: SCHIFFERS Alexander (GER)
Video: KOSA Miklos (HUN)
Assist: MILENCHEV Vasil (BUL)
Assist: CHICHON Vanesa (ESP)

1

Finals

Ref: MILENCHEV Vasil (BUL)
Video: CHICHON Vanesa (ESP)
Assist: BEN CHAABENE Iheb (TUN)
Assist: MCHEDLIDZE Zaza (GEO)

1

Ref: KOSA Miklos (HUN)
Video: BEREUTER Roman (AUT)
Assist: STOYCHEV Yulian (BUL)
Assist: SCHIFFERS Alexander (GER)

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: KOSA Miklos (HUN)
Video: BEN CHAABENE Iheb (TUN)

1

Ref: MARTILOTTI Luigi (ITA)
Video: MCHEDLIDZE Zaza (GEO)

2

Ref: SCHIFFERS Alexander (GER)
Video: ATTAR COHEN Adriana (ARG)

3

Ref: CHICHON Vanesa (ESP)
Video: ORAY Cem (TUR)

4

Table of 8

FRA

GER

GRE

BUL

AZE

ITA

FRA

GBR



Individual Senior European Championships
Sunday, June 18, 2023 - 13:00
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Place Name Country Birthdate
1 APITHY-BRUNET Manon FRA 07.02.1996
2 BALZER Sara FRA 03.04.1995
3T GKOUNTOURA Theodora GRE 14.03.1997
3T CRISCIO Martina ITA 24.01.1994
5 KARIMOVA Sabina AZE 24.10.1987
6 ILIEVA Yoana BUL 20.06.2001
7 MAXWELL Caitlin GBR 02.05.1999
8 FUNKE Julika GER 18.10.2000
9 KOZACZUK Malgorzata POL 06.06.1988
10 BATTISTON Michela ITA 15.09.1997
11 BERDER Cecilia FRA 13.12.1989
12 PUSZTAI Liza HUN 11.05.2001
13 JIJIEISHVILI Lika GEO 30.09.1999
14 KASPIAROVICH Palina AZE 02.02.1996
15 MATUSZAK Sylwia POL 16.11.1997
16 WATOR Angelika POL 19.02.1994
17 RIFKISS Margaux FRA 09.06.1996
18 MORMILE Chiara ITA 30.05.1995
19 MARTON Anna HUN 31.03.1995
20 NAVARRO Araceli ESP 09.08.1989
21 MARTIN-PORTUGUES Lucia ESP 22.10.1990
22 PEREZ CUENCA Celia ESP 24.01.1994
23 GEORGIADOU Despina GRE 22.06.1991
24 HERNANDEZ Elena ESP 13.06.1999
25 HERBON Felice GER 26.10.2004
26 BASHTA Anna AZE 10.07.1996
27 GREGORIO Rossella ITA 30.08.1990
28 CIESLAR Zuzanna POL 08.11.2000
29 CORTEYN Jolien BEL 19.10.2001
30 PANTIS Ilinca ROU 13.08.2003
31 MARTIS Sabina ROU 18.04.2000
32 SHCHUKLA Iryna TUR 13.10.1995
33 BATTAI Sugar Katinka HUN 17.04.2003
34 NEIKOVA Emma BUL 11.06.2005
35 MATEI Maria ROU 14.11.2001
36 LUTEA Tania ROU 11.06.2001
37T GETTE Elisabeth GER 06.11.2000
37T KATONA Renata HUN 17.11.1994
39 SMIRNOVA Anna AIN 24.05.2000
40 LISINA Alena AIN 22.10.2001
41 ERBIL Nisanur TUR 22.04.2003
42 HRAMOVA Olga A. BUL 13.10.1989
43 EIFLER Larissa GER 17.06.1999
44 CHART Maria GBR 17.10.1998
45 MILANOVA Kristina BUL 11.04.2004
46 BOLSHAKOVA Valeriya AZE 13.07.1995
47T DAYKIN Kate GBR 26.08.1996
47T UNLUDAG Deniz Selin TUR 19.04.2001
49 PAIZI Marina GRE 03.04.1990
50T POTTER Sophia GBR 24.02.2000
50T DEMIRKOL Damla TUR 02.02.2006



Individual Senior European Championships
Sunday, June 18, 2023 - 13:00
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Name Country Rating Member # Pool Table of 64 Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
ATTAR COHEN Adriana ARG B 13041981002 Ref: 1 Video: 1 Video: 3 Video: 1 Video: 1
BEN CHAABENE Iheb TUN B 28011987005 Ref: 1 Video: 1 Ref: 2  Video: 2 Video: 2 Video: 1
BEREUTER Roman AUT B 31051996000 Ref: 1 Ref: 2  Video: 2 Video: 1
CHICHON Vanesa ESP B 05091985000 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2  Video: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1
HANCIANU Cosmin ROU B 26071986003 Ref: 1
KOSA Miklos HUN A 18121982000 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1
MARTILOTTI Luigi ITA A 31011982002 Ref: 1 Ref: 2  Video: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1
MCHEDLIDZE Zaza GEO B 29051964001 Ref: 1 Video: 1 Ref: 2  Video: 2 Ref: 1 Video: 1
MILENCHEV Vasil BUL A 02111970000 Ref: 1 Ref: 2  Video: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
ORAY Cem TUR B 10041971001 Ref: 1 Video: 1 Video: 2 Video: 1
SCHIFFERS Alexander GER B 11051986002 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2  Video: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
STOYCHEV Yulian BUL B 28021972002 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1



Total entries: 51
Total participants: 51
Top-32 ranked participants: 18
Number of countries represented: 15

FRA: 4 participants
AZE: 4 participants
HUN: 4 participants
ITA: 4 participants
GBR: 4 participants
POL: 4 participants
TUR: 4 participants
GER: 4 participants
ESP: 4 participants
BUL: 4 participants
ROU: 4 participants
GRE: 3 participants
AIN: 2 participants
BEL: 1 participants
GEO: 1 participants


